OP \$165.00 244117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EVersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM633841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Out, Inc.		03/18/2021	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	6714 Pointe Inverness Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441172	EARTHSTONE
Registration Number:	2459853	GRILLSTONE
Registration Number:	3709253	KITCHENSTONE
Registration Number:	2719476	POOLSTONE
Registration Number:	2782957	POWERSAND
Registration Number:	2352507	QUIK SAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46774-57455	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle LW Horvath	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/	

900604204 REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0674

DATE SIGNED: 03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Earthstone - Iron Out Assignment#page1.tif
source=Earthstone - Iron Out Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Iron Out, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of

business at 6714 Pointe Inverness Way, Suite 200, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804, (the "Assignor")

is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations

("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment

"A":

WHEREAS IOIP Holdings, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having a

principal place of business at 6714 Pointe Inverness Way, Suite 200, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46804,

(the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee

the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any

rights in the Trademarks.

Iron Out, Inc.

Title: CEO

Date: 3/18/2021

DMS 16541572.1

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
EARTHSTONE	Canada	2782497	09/05/1995	TMA536726	11/06/2000
EARTHSTONE	U.S.	74/672,305	05/11/1995	2,441,172	04/03/2001
GRILLSTONE	Australia	1,113,090	05/10/2006	1,113,090	12/18/2006
GRILLSTONE	Canada	1,309,262	07/14/2006	TMA693752	08/09/2007
GRILLSTONE	U.S.	76/090,945	07/17/2000	2,459,853	06/12/2001
KITCHENSTONE	U.S.	77/269,483	08/31/2007	3,709,253	11/10/2009
POOLSTONE	U.S.	78/140,570	07/02/2002	2,719,476	05/27/2003
POWERSAND	U.S.	76/417,186	06/06/2002	2,782,957	11/11/2003
QUIK SAND	Canada	1,309,264	07/14/2006	TMA712485	04/22/2008
QUIK SAND	U.S.	75/447,125	03/09/1998	2,352,507	05/23/2000
TOOLSTONE	Canada	1,393,186	04/28/2008	TMA761243	03/10/2010

DMS 16541572.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0677